

# **Sullivan County**

### Public Safety & Law Enforcement Committee

## Meeting Agenda - Final

Chairman Nicholas Salomone Jr. Vice Chairman George Conklin Committee Member Ira Steingart Committee Member Nadia Rajsz Committee Member Michael Brooks

Thursda	y, June 1, 2023	9:00 AM	<b>Government Center</b>
Call To	Order and Pledge of Alle	giance	
Roll Call	l		
Commen	its:		
<b>Reports:</b>			
1. D	ivision of Public Safety		
2. 0	pioid Task Force		

- 3. Sullivan County Sheriff
- 4. Sullivan County District Attorney
- 5. Sullivan County Coroner
- 6. NYSP Update

**Discussion:** None

### **Public Comment**

### **Resolutions:**

1. TO AUTHORIZE THE PREPARATION OF A GRANT APPLICATION FOR THE 2023 PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINT (PSAP) OPERATIONS GRANT PROGRAM WHICH IS ADMINISTERED BY THE NEW YORK STATE DIVISION OF HOMELAND SECURITY AND EMERGENCY SERVICES (NYS DHSES) 2. TO AUTHORIZE THE PREPARATION OF A GRANT APPLICATION FOR THE 2023 STATEWIDE INTEROPERABLE COMMUNICATIONS FORMULA-BASED GRANT (SICFBG) PROGRAM WHICH IS ADMINISTERED BY THE NEW YORK STATE DIVISION OF HOMELAND SECURITY AND EMERGENCY SERVICES (NYS DHSES)

Adjourn